



Checkpoint Systems, Inc. 101 Wolf Drive, P.O. Box 188 Thorofare, NJ 08086

800 257 5540 Toll Free 856 848 1800 Phone 856 848 0937 Fax

TCB BABT Product Service 4855 Patrick Henry Drive, Building 6 Santa Clara, CA 95054 December 05, 2001

Agent Authorization Letter

Dear Sir or Madam:

We, Checkpoint Systems, Inc., 101 Wolf Drive, Thorofare, New Jersey, USA, hereby authorize MIKES BABT Product Service, 4855 Patrick Henry Drive, Building 6, Santa Clara, CA 95054 to act as our agent in all matters relating to applications for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters. I further certify that the applicant nor any party to the application is subject to a denial of Federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. Section 862.

This authorization expires on December 05, 2002.

Sincerely,

John Davies

Senior Vice President - Worldwide Operations

ha Om

Checkpoint Systems, Inc. Phone: 1 (856) 384-3111 Fax: 1(856) 384-2366 jdavies@checkpt.com





December 05, 2001

Checkpoint Systems, Inc. 101 Wolf Drive, P.O. Box 188 Thorofare, NJ 08086

800 257 5540 Toll Free 856 848 1800 Phone 856 848 0937 Fax

TCB BABT Product Service 4855 Patrick Henry Drive, Building 6 Santa Clara, CA 95054

Re: Request of Confidentiality

Pursuant to Sections 0.457(d)(1)(ii) and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, the Applicant hereby requests confidential treatment of information accompanying as outlined below:

- Theory of Operation
- Schematics
- Tuning Procedures
- Parts list

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these matters might be harmful to the Applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

The Applicant understands that pursuant to Rule 0.457(d)(1)(ii), disclosure of this Application and all accompanying documentation will not be made before the date of the Grant for this Application.

Sincerely,

Dreggy E Sleet
Gregory E. Sleet

Manager – EAS Regulatory Engineering

Checkpoint Systems, Inc. Phone: +1.856.384.2339 Fax: +1.856.384.2366

gsleet@checkpt.com